## 506918263 10/12/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6965098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIELOMATIK LEUZE GMBH + CO. KG	08/23/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIELOMATIK LEUZE GMBH + CO. KG
Street Address:	DAIMLERSTRASSE 6-8
City:	NEUFFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72639

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16699036

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-629-1450

Email: MAIL@ASLAN.LAW
Correspondent Name: ASLAN LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1440 CHURCH ST NW #105 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8001-0024PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASLAN ETTEHADIEH
SIGNATURE:	/Aslan Ettehadieh/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

 $source = 20211012\_Assignment Address Change \# page 1.tif$ 

 $source = 20211012\_Assignment Address Change \# page 2.tif$ 

 $source = 20211012\_Excerpt\_Commercial\_Register \# page 1.tif$ 

 $source = 20211012\_Excerpt\_Commercial\_Register \# page 2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 057788 FRAME: 0051

506918263

Docket No.: 8001-0024PUS1

(Patent)

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Application of: Reiner HAAS

Application No.: 16/699,036

Confirmation No.: 2879

Filed: November 28, 2019

Art Unit: Not Yet Assigned

Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

For: AEROSOL DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AN AEROSOL

## REQUEST FOR ADDRESS CHANGE OF CONVEYING & RECEIVING PARTY

Assignments Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sirs:

The Change of Address is requested for the Conveying Party and the Receiving Party (the current Assignee) in the name of bielomatik Leuze GmbH + Co. KG as follows:

From: "Daimlerstrasse 6-10, 72639 Neuffen GERMANY"

To: "Daimlerstraße 6-8, 72639 Neuffen GERMANY"

PATENT REEL: 057788 FRAME: 0052 Application No.: 16/699,036 Docket No.: 8001-0024PUS1

Page 2 of 2

If necessary, the Director is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and future replies to charge any fees required during the pendency of the above-identified application or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 600930.

Dated: October 12, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

By /Aslan Ettehadieh/ Aslan Ettehadieh Registration No.: 62278 ASLAN LAW, P.C. 1440 Church St NW #105 Washington, D.C. 20005

202-629-1450

# Commercial Register A of Stuttgart District Court

# Inquiry of 31 July 2019 09:49

<u>4</u> TI 88	ΔΤΙ	л	4	of representation	3
	ΕNΊ	members		management, authorized representatives and special power	c) Object of company
L AN	Γ	<ul><li>b) Other legal relations</li><li>c) Limited partners,</li></ul>		domestic business address,   b) Proprietors, personally liable   branch offices   partners, managers, board of	domestic business address, branch offices
	b) Remarks		•	representation	b) Place of business, branch, representation
	a) Date of entry	a) Legal form, commencement and articles	Power of attorney	a) General regulation regarding	a) Company name
0054	HRA 221959	Number of Company: Page 1 of 2	Inquiry of 31 July 2019 09:49	District Court	nercial Register A of Stuttgart District Court

И	4	ω	2	No. of entry
b) <u>Business address:</u> <u>Daimlerstr. 6-10, 72639 Neuffen</u>				a) Company name b) Place of business, branch, y domestic business address, branch offices c) Object of company  2 a) bielomatik Leuze GmbH + Co. KG  Neuffen
				a) General regulation regarding representation b) Proprietors, personally liable partners, managers, board of management, authorized representatives and special power of representation  3 a) Amended ex officio according to Article 52(2) EGHGB in the course of the transcription: Each personally liable partner represents the company individually. b) Personally liable partner: bielomatik Leuze Geschäftsführung-GmbH, Neuffen (Stuttgart District Court HRB 221091)
Power of attorney expired: Fahrner, Frank, Neuffen, born 05 July 1960	Joint power of attorney together with another holder of power of attorney: Carstensen, Stefan, Nußloch, born 05 January 1965	Power of attorney expired: Walter, Klaus, Neuffen		Joint power of attorney together with another holder of power of attorney: Fahrner, Frank, Neuffen, born 05 July 1960 Faisst, Jochen, Leonberg Walter, Klaus, Neuffen
			c) Personal information corrected ex officio to: Limited partner: R & M Leuze GmbH + Co. KG, Owen (Stuttgart District Court HRA 231248), contribution: 15,000,000.00 euros.	a) Legal form, commencement and articles of association b) Other legal relations c) Limited partners, members  5  a) Limited partner: R & M Leuze GmbH + Co KG, Neuffen, contribution: 14,827,464.55 euros.
a) 05 May 2009 Schneider	a) 25 January 2008 Schneider	a) 09 August 2007 Staiger b) see case 4	a) 26 June 2006 Ruf b) Bl.362 Hb	b) Remarks  TAME  A) Date of entry b) Remarks  TAME  A  A  B  A  A  A  B  A  A  A  B  A  A

054 **REEL: 0577** 

	۲.	ı
	c	)
	Ξ	ì
	Ξ	:
	Ξ	ł
	7	Š
	ï	í
	r	١
	Ì	í
	2	)
	_	
	7	U
	'n	š
1	ď	١
	Ξ	
	u	1
	ς	•
	g	9
	-	١
	۲	,
	•	
	9	)
	-	٠
	ŧ,	n
	ř	4
	è	ė
	7	÷
	Ċ	۰
- 1	c	2
	٥	)
	-	۲
	•	۲
	r	7
	2	1
	u	1
	Ć	۲
	=	١.
	Č	1
	Ċ	t
	r	٠
	ኦ	ď
	ž	'
	Ξ	i
	7	١
	•	•

# Inquiry of 31 July 2019 09:49

09:49 Num

Number of Company:
Page 2 of 2

oany: HRA 221959

_		_					
No.	of entry	1	6	7	8	9	10
a) Company name	of b) Place of business, branch, entry domestic business address, branch offices c) Object of company	2					b) Change in business address: Daimlerstraße 6-8, 72639 Neuffen
a) General regulation regarding	representation b) Proprietors, personally liable partners, managers, board of management, authorized representatives and special power of representation	3					
Power of attorney		4	Power of attorney expired: Carstensen, Stefan, Rutesheim, born 05 January 1965			Power of attorney expired: Faisst, Jochen, Leonberg, born 03 May 1958  Joint power of attorney together with a personally liable partner or another holder of power of attorney: Prinz, Rainer, Neuffen, born 25 April 1966	
a) Legal form, commencement and articles	of association b) Other legal relations c) Limited partners, members	ъ		b)  By resolution of Esslingen District Court of 01 July 2015 (5 IN 114/15), insolvency proceedings concerning the assets of the company are opened.  Self-administration by the company is ordered.  Self-administration by the company is ordered.  The company is dissolved. Entered ex officio in accordance with sec. 131(1). HGB [German Commercial Code]. sec. 161(2). HGB, in conjunction with sec. 143(1) HGB	b) By legally binding resolution of Esslingen District Court of 28 September 2015 (5 IN 114/15), the insolvency plan of the company was confirmed. By resolution of Esslingen District Court of 13 October 2015 (5 IN 114/15), the insolvency proceedings were terminated in accordance with sec. 258(1) InsO [ <i>Insolvency Regulations</i> ].  The fulfillment of the insolvency plan is monitored by the insolvency administrator Arndt Geiwitz, Neu-Ulm.	b) The company is continued.	
la) Date of entry	b) Remarks ENT		a) 26 January 2015 <b>P</b> Schneider	a) 207 July 2015 Schneider	a) 22 October 2015 Schneider	a) 13 November 2015 Schneider	a) 23 August 2018 Schneider